47
This datasheet does not constitute any contract obligation.
Pepperl+Fuchs reserves the right to modify the products herein illustrated without prior notice.   Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs srl - Italy: +39 039 6292 1
Pepperl+Fuchs Group USA: +1 330 486 0002 Germany: +49 621 776 2222 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
R
e
le

 22 50 240 8x 1.5 … 16, 6x 0.5 … 4 2x 40 … 57 A 4 cast aluminium
 22 50 240 8x 1.5 … 16, 6x 0.5 … 4 2x 40 … 57 A 4 cast iron
 22 50 240 8x 1.5 … 16, 6x 0.5 … 4 2x 40 … 57 A 4 cast stainless steel
 22 50 415 8x 1.5 … 16, 6x 0.5 … 4 2x 40 … 57 A 4 cast aluminium
 22 50 415 8x 1.5 … 16, 6x 0.5 … 4 2x 40 … 57 A 4 cast iron
 22 50 415 8x 1.5 … 16, 6x 0.5 … 4 2x 40 … 57 A 4 cast stainless steel
Table continues overleaf
49
This datasheet does not constitute any contract obligation.
Pepperl+Fuchs reserves the right to modify the products herein illustrated without prior notice.   Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs srl - Italy: +39 039 6292 1
Pepperl+Fuchs Group USA: +1 330 486 0002 Germany: +49 621 776 2222 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
Type Power Current Coil Terminal capacity Grounding Overload Poles Enclosure
AC3 Voltage   relay *2* material
 [kW] [A] [V] [mm2] see *1*  qty.
DOL30/240/AL 30 65 240 8x 1.5 ... 16, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 40…57 A - cast aluminium
DOL30/240/CI 30 65 240 8x 1.5 ... 16, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 40…57 A - cast iron
DOL30/240/SS 30 65 240 8x 1.5 ... 16, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 40…57 A - cast stainless steel
DOL30/415/AL 30 65 415 8x 1.5 ... 16, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 40…57 A - cast aluminium
DOL30/415/CI 30 65 415 8x 1.5 ... 16, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 40…57 A - cast iron
DOL30/415/SS 30 65 415 8x 1.5 ... 16, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 40…57 A - cast stainless steel
DOLSD30/240/AL 30 65 240 8x 1.5 ... 16, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 40…57 A 4 cast aluminium
DOLSD30/240/CI 30 65 240 8x 1.5 ... 16, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 40…57 A 4 cast iron
DOLSD30/240/SS 30 65 240 8x 1.5 ... 16, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 40…57 A 4 cast stainless steel
DOLSD30/415/AL 30 65 415 8x 1.5 ... 16, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 40…57 A 4 cast aluminium
DOLSD30/415/CI 30 65 415 8x 1.5 ... 16, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 40…57 A 4 cast iron
DOLSD30/415/SS 30 65 415 8x 1.5 ... 16, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 40…57 A 4 cast stainless steel
DOL55/240/AL 55 115 240 8x 10 ... 50, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 95…125 A - cast aluminium
DOL55/240/CI 55 115 240 8x 10 ... 50, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 95…125 A - cast iron
DOL55/240/SS 55 115 240 8x 10 ... 50, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 95…125 A - cast stainless steel
DOL55/415/AL 55 115 415 8x 10 ... 50, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 95…125 A - cast aluminium
DOL55/415/CI 55 115 415 8x 10 ... 50, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 95…125 A - cast iron
DOL55/415/SS 55 115 415 8x 10 ... 50, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 95…125 A - cast stainless steel
DOLSD55/240/AL 55 115 240 8x 10 ... 50, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 95…125 A 4 cast aluminium
DOLSD55/240/CI 55 115 240 8x 10 ... 50, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 95…125 A 4 cast iron
DOLSD55/240/SS 55 115 240 8x 10 ... 50, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 95…125 A 4 cast stainless steel
DOLSD55/415/AL 55 115 415 8x 10 ... 50, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 95…125 A 4 cast aluminium
DOLSD55/415/CI 55 115 415 8x 10 ... 50, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 95…125 A 4 cast iron
DOLSD55/415/SS 55 115 415 8x 10 ... 50, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 95…125 A 4 cast stainless steel
DOL75/240/AL 75 150 240 8x 10 ... 70, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 120…142 A - cast aluminium
DOL75/240/CI 75 150 240 8x 10 ... 70, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 120…142 A - cast iron
DOL75/240/SS 75 150 240 8x 10 ... 70, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 120…142 A - cast stainless steel
DOL75/415/AL 75 150 415 8x 10 ... 70, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 120…142 A - cast aluminium
DOL75/415/CI 75 150 415 8x 10 ... 70, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 120…142 A - cast iron
DOL75/415/SS 75 150 415 8x 10 ... 70, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 120…142 A - cast stainless steel
DOLSD75/240/AL 75 150 240 8x 10 ... 70, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 120…142 A 4 cast aluminium
DOLSD75/240/CI 75 150 240 8x 10 ... 70, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 120…142 A 4 cast iron
DOLSD75/240/SS 75 150 240 8x 10 ... 70, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 120…142 A 4 cast stainless steel
DOLSD75/415/AL 75 150 415 8x 10 ... 70, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 120…142 A 4 cast aluminium
DOLSD75/415/CI 75 150 415 8x 10 ... 70, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 120…142 A 4 cast iron
DOLSD75/415/SS 75 150 415 8x 10 ... 70, 6x 0.5 ... 4 2x 120…142 A 4 cast stainless steel
Phases: 3
Grounding: Internal & external brass grounding terminals on base and lid
*1* number of Ground Terminals
*2* Switch Disconnectors only: Auxiliary contacts: 2 x n/o early break

1
3
-0
3
-2
0
 -
 A
0
DOL / DOLSD - Direct Online Starter
DOL/DOLSD - Dimensions Data Table
Type  Power
Dimensions        Fixation  Enclosure Weight Drawing
         [mm]          [mm]  material approx. reference
  [kW] A B C D E Diam. J  [kg] see *1*
DOL1.1/240  1.1 218 150 104 240 78 7.25 cast iron 11 A
DOL1.5/240  1.5 218 150 104 240 78 7.25 cast iron 11 A
DOL2.2/240  2.2 218 150 104 240 78 7.25 cast iron 11 A
DOL3/240  3 218 150 104 240 78 7.25 cast iron 11 A
DOL4/240  4 218 150 104 240 78 7.25 cast iron 11 A
DOL4/415  4 218 150 104 240 78 7.25 cast iron 11 A
DOL5.5/240  5.5 218 150 104 240 78 7.25 cast iron 11 A
DOL5.5/415  5.5 218 150 104 240 78 7.25 cast iron 11 A
DOL7.5/240  7.5 218 150 104 240 78 7.25 cast iron 11 A
DOL7.5/415  7.5 218 150 104 240 78 7.25 cast iron 11 A
DOL11/240/AL  11 210 185 156 240 120 9.1 cast aluminium 8 B
DOL11/240/CI  11 210 185 156 240 120 9.1 cast iron 20 B
DOL11/240/SS  11 210 185 156 240 120 9.1 cast stainless steel 21 B
DOL11/415/AL  11 210 185 156 240 120 9.1 cast aluminium 8 B
DOL11/415/CI  11 210 185 156 240 120 9.1 cast iron 20 B
DOL11/415/SS  11 210 185 156 240 120 9.1 cast stainless steel 21 B
DOL15/240/AL  15 210 185 156 240 120 9.1 cast aluminium 8 B
DOL15/240/CI  15 210 185 156 240 120 9.1 cast iron 20 B
DOL15/240/SS  15 210 185 156 240 120 9.1 cast stainless steel 21 B
DOL15/415/AL  15 210 185 156 240 120 9.1 cast aluminium 8 B
DOL15/415/CI  15 210 185 156 240 120 9.1 cast iron 20 B
DOL15/415/SS  15 210 185 156 240 120 9.1 cast stainless steel 21 B
DOL18.5/240/AL  18.5 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast aluminium 19 C
DOL18.5/240/CI  18.5 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast iron 50 C
DOL18.5/240/SS  18.5 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast stainless steel 52 C
DOL18.5/415/AL  18.5 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast aluminium 19 C
DOL18.5/415/CI  18.5 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast iron 50 C
DOL18.5/415/SS  18.5 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast stainless steel 52 C
DOL22/240/AL  22 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast aluminium 19 C
DOL22/240/CI  22 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast iron 50 C
DOL22/240/SS  22 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast stainless steel 52 C
DOL22/415/AL  22 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast aluminium 19 C
DOL22/415/CI  22 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast iron 50 C
DOL22/415/SS  22 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast stainless steel 52 C
DOLSD22/240/AL 22 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast aluminium 19 C
DOLSD22/240/CI  22 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast iron 50 C
DOLSD22/240/SS 22 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast stainless steel 52 C
DOLSD22/415/AL 22 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast aluminium 19 C
DOLSD22/415/CI  22 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast iron 50 C
DOLSD22/415/SS 22 335 310 205 360 240 10.2 cast stainless steel 52 C
53
This datasheet does not constitute any contract obligation.
Pepperl+Fuchs reserves the right to modify the products herein illustrated without prior notice.   Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs srl - Italy: +39 039 6292 1
Pepperl+Fuchs Group USA: +1 330 486 0002 Germany: +49 621 776 2222 Singapore: +65 6779 9091

 -
 A
0
58
This datasheet does not constitute any contract obligation.
Pepperl+Fuchs reserves the right to modify the products herein illustrated without prior notice.   Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs srl - Italy: +39 039 6292 1
Pepperl+Fuchs Group USA: +1 330 486 0002 Germany: +49 621 776 2222 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
Type Power
Current
Coil
Terminal capacity
 Overload Enclosure
       AC3 Voltage    relay material
 [kW] [V] [V] [mm2] *1*  [mm2] *2* [A]
SDS11/240/AL 11 22 240 6  9.6 15 … 26 cast aluminium
SDS11/240/CI 11 22 240 6  9.6 15 … 26 cast iron
SDS11/240/SS 11 22 240 6  9.6 15 … 26 cast stainless steel
SDS11/415/AL 11 22 415 6  9.6 15 … 26 cast aluminium
SDS11/415/CI 11 22 415 6  9.6 15 … 26 cast iron
SDS11/415/SS 11 22 415 6  9.6 15 … 26 cast stainless steel
SDS15/240/AL 15 29 240 6  9.6 24 … 40 cast aluminium
SDS15/240/CI 15 29 240 6  9.6 24 … 40 cast iron
SDS15/240/SS 15 29 240 6  9.6 24 … 40 cast stainless steel
SDS15/415/AL 15 29 415 6  9.6 24 … 40 cast aluminium
SDS15/415/CI 15 29 415 6  9.6 24 … 40 cast iron
SDS15/415/SS 15 29 415 6  9.6 24 … 40 cast stainless steel
SDS22/240/AL 22 43 240 10  16 30 … 45 cast aluminium
SDS22/240/CI 22 43 240 10  16 30 … 45 cast iron
SDS22/240/SS 22 43 240 10  16 30 … 45 cast stainless steel
SDS22/415/AL 22 43 415 10  16 30 … 45 cast aluminium
SDS22/415/CI 22 43 415 10  16 30 … 45 cast iron
SDS22/415/SS 22 43 415 10  16 30 … 45 cast stainless steel
SDS30/240/AL 30 55 240 25  40 35 … 57 cast aluminium
SDS30/240/CI 30 55 240 25  40 35 … 57 cast iron
SDS30/240/SS 30 55 240 25  40 35 … 57 cast stainless steel
SDS30/415/AL 30 55 415 25  40 35 … 57 cast aluminium
SDS30/415/CI 30 55 415 25  40 35 … 57 cast iron
SDS30/415/SS 30 55 415 25  40 35 … 57 cast stainless steel
Phases:  3
Grounding: internal & external brass grounding terminals on base and lid
*2* for solid cable
R